# OP \$40.00 2229192

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Nancy L. Benson	FORMERLY Nancy L. Benson	10/26/2018	Estate: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amy Benson May	
Street Address:	2525 Arapahoe Avenue #E247	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Susan Dale Horn	
Street Address:	1607 Eldorado Drive	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	r: 2229192	TREEHOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205288863
Email: rost@usa.net
Correspondent Name: Kyle Rost

Address Line 1: 5490 S. AUTUMN CT.

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle W. Rost
SIGNATURE: /Kyle W. Rost/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0288

# **Total Attachments: 2** source=AssignRecord#page1.tif source=AssignRecord#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0289

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2,229,192

This Assignment is made by Amy Benson May and Susan Dale Horn as Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Nancy L. Benson, deceased, Grantors, granting to Amy Benson May and Susan Dale Horn, Grantees, whose respective mailing addresses are 2525 Arapahoe Ave #E4-247, Boulder CO 80302; and 1607 Eldorado Drive, Superior, CO 80027.

Whereas, Grantors are the qualified Co-Personal Representatives of said Estate, Probate No. 2012PR337, Boulder County, Colorado; and

Whereas, Grantees are entitled to distribution of the hereinafter described property and related rights of every description, whether real, personal, intellectual, or any other type.

Therefore, Grantors convey, assign, transfer and release to Grantees the following:

All right, title and interest in Trademark Registration No. 2,229,192 for the mark "Treehouse" and Design, together with the trademark and all appurtenant goodwill; and the business known as Treehouse Learning at Indian Peaks LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, together with the goodwill of the business.

Executed this 23 day of October, 2018.

The Estate of Nancy L. Benson

By: Amy Benson May

As Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Nancy L. Benson, Deceased The Estate of Nancy L. Benson

By: Susan Dale Horn

As Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Nancy L. Benson, Deceased

State of Colorado

County of Boulder

Before me personally appeared said Amy Benson May and Susan Dale Horn in their capacity as Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of Nancy L. Benson, deceased, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 73 rd day of October , 2018.

As Meyon Parquel Vole

V District Count C Donner	2			
☐ District Court ☐ Denver f ☐ Boulder County, Colorado	Probate Court			
Court Address: Boulder Coun	ty Justice Center			
1777 Sixth St.				
Boulder, CO 80302				
In the Matter of the Estate of Nancy Louise Benson	it:			
Deceased		▲ COUR	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲	
Attorney or Party Without Atto	orney (Name and Address):	Case Number: 2012PR337		
Kyle W. Rost, Attorney at Lav				
8400 E. Prentice Ave. #1040				
Greenwood Village, CO 8017 Phone Number: 720-528-886		Division 2	Carretteaana	
FAX Number:	3 E-mail: rost@usal.net Atty. Reg.#: 6627	DIVISION 2	Courtroom	
AMENDED LET	TERS 🗵 TESTAMENTARY	OF ADMINIST	RATION	
Susan Dale Horn and Amy Be	nson May(name) were appointed	or qualified by this	s court or its registrar	
on October 24, 2018 (date) as:				
☑Co-Personal Representa	tives; or			
☐Successor Personal Repr	esentative.			
<del>-</del>		· .'		
The decedent died on <u>August 1</u>	<u>11, 2012</u> (date).			
These Letters are proof of the Pe C.R.S.	ersonal Representative's authority	to act pursuant to	§ 15-12-701, et.seq.,	
<b>∀</b> The <b>D</b> ======1				
_	ative's authority is unrestricted; or			
The Personal Representa	tives authority is restricted as follo	ows:		
Estate Re-opened on Oc	ctoher 24 2018		all the same	
Ediato No oponica di Ot	3,000 24, 2010	<u></u>	SED COURTS OF	
			72 7	
			TO V	
Dete: 40/04/40		Ajusta Sa		
Date:10/24/18	Probat	e Registrar/(Deputy)	Clerk of Court	
	. , , , ,	o regional/(Doputy)	aiom ar daillean	
	CERTIFICATION			
Certified to be a true conv of the or	iginal in my custody and to be in full t	force and effect as o		
0CT 2 4 2018 (date).	iginal in my custouy and to be in full l	orde and enect as t	SINED COURTS	
		, /	1851 7	
		L. L. H	A LT	
	Probet	e Registrar/(Deputy)	Clerk of Court	

JDF 915SC R9/18 LETTERS TESTAMENTARY/OF ADMINISTRATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 10/26/2018